Rank ID #

C00573261
C00580068
C00677773
C00365536
C00632133
C00211318
C00147512
C00227744
C00107235
C00688739
C00409730
C00484535
C00370007
C00280222
C00550970
C00305318
C00458000
C00448373
C00570226
C00630665
C00647149
C00454074
C00448696
C00683664
C00687582
C00225342
C00493221
C00513176
C00683813
C00247403
C00650754
C00230342
C00309567
C00553560
C00562983
C00685297
C00005249
C00165159
C00433060
C00401786
C00659599
C00639500
C00364158
C00694943
C00084061
C00450692
C00480228
C00566174
C00630707
C00436022
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This table was generated on 8/29/19.

PAC Table 7a
Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts
January 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Committee

END CITIZENS UNITED

PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT

UNITE AMERICA

CHC BOLD PAC

SWING LEFT

DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
DITCH FUND

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION ACTION FUND
VOTESANE PAC

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC
EQUALITY PAC

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
HUCK PAC

SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC
JUSTICE DEMOCRATS PAC

TEAM HOLCOMB

TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG

SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND

FAIRNESS PAC

GIDDY UP PAC

MCGUIREWOODS FEDERAL PAC

THE GUARDIAN FUND

CONGRESSIONAL PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS PAC

WE ARE GREAT AGAIN PAC

NORPAC

BIG SKY VALUES PAC

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)
DEMOCRATIC ACTION

ELECT DEMOCRATIC WOMEN

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC
REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

PROGRESSIVE TAKEOVER

AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES PAC

THE AMERICAN CONGRESS OF OB-GYNS PAC (OB-GYN PAC)
FRIENDS OF MIA LOVE PAC

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC

POET PAC

CONTINUING AMERICA'S STRENGTH AND SECURITY PAC
TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND

NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC
MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC

Amount
$6,246,943
$5,253,015
$2,492,223
$2,232,205
$2,035,606
$1,869,148
$1,712,001
$1,566,551
$1,522,707
$1,450,880
$1,350,482
$1,312,575
$1,204,411
$1,101,050
$1,073,048
$1,005,146

$894,654
$885,023
$874,007
$841,868
$813,453
$781,063
$765,866
$734,248
$651,252
$618,329
$604,451
$601,800
$592,221
$560,860
$536,234
$533,784
$511,723
$510,695
$489,714
$466,826
$453,908
$450,000
$443,284
$434,185
$418,751
$410,005
$365,247
$349,768
$328,627
$275,608
$272,308
$270,532
$266,229
$265,100

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership
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