PAC Table 7a Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts January 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Donk	ID #	Committee	Amount
Rank		Committee	Amount
1	C00573261	END CITIZENS UNITED	\$6,246,943
2	C00580068	PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT UNITE AMERICA	\$5,253,015
3	C00677773		\$2,492,223
4	C00365536	CHC BOLD PAC	\$2,232,205
5	C00632133	SWING LEFT	\$2,035,606
6	C00211318	DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,869,148
7	C00147512	CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC	\$1,712,001
8	C00227744	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,566,551
9	C00107235	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$1,522,707
10	C00688739	DITCH FUND	\$1,450,880
11	C00409730	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION ACTION FUND	\$1,350,482
	C00484535	VOTESANE PAC	\$1,312,575
13	C00370007	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$1,204,411
14	C00280222	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC	\$1,101,050
15	C00550970	EQUALITY PAC	\$1,073,048
16	C00305318	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,005,146
17	C00458000	PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$894,654
18	C00448373	HUCK PAC	\$885,023
19	C00570226	SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC	\$874,007
	C00630665	JUSTICE DEMOCRATS PAC	\$841,868
21	C00647149	TEAM HOLCOMB	\$813,453
	C00454074	TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG	\$781,063
23	C00448696	SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$765,866
24	C00683664	FAIRNESS PAC	\$734,248
25	C00687582	GIDDY UP PAC	\$651,252
26	C00225342	MCGUIREWOODS FEDERAL PAC	\$618,329
27	C00493221	THE GUARDIAN FUND	\$604,451
	C00513176	CONGRESSIONAL PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS PAC	\$601,800
29	C00683813	WE ARE GREAT AGAIN PAC	\$592,221
	C00247403	NORPAC	\$560,860
31	C00650754	BIG SKY VALUES PAC	\$536,234
32	C00230342	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$533,784
33	C00309567	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$511,723
34	C00553560	VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)	\$510,695
	C00562983	DEMOCRATIC ACTION	\$489,714
	C00685297	ELECT DEMOCRATIC WOMEN	\$466,826
	C00005249	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC	\$453,908
	C00165159	REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$450,000
	C00433060	TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$443,284
	C00401786	FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND	\$434,185
41	C00659599	PROGRESSIVE TAKEOVER	\$418,751
42	C00639500	AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES PAC	\$410,005
	C00364158	THE AMERICAN CONGRESS OF OB-GYNS PAC (OB-GYN PAC)	\$365,247
	C00694943	FRIENDS OF MIA LOVE PAC	\$349,768
	C00084061	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC	\$328,627
	C00450692	POET PAC	\$275,608
	C00480228	CONTINUING AMERICA'S STRENGTH AND SECURITY PAC	\$272,308
	C00566174	TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND	\$270,532
	C00630707	NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC	\$266,229
50	C00436022	MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC	\$265,100

^{*}This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership

PACs.